

2022

Commercial vendor:

Enclosed you will find your contract, rules and regulations, and hold harmless agreement. Please send three updated photos of your booth setup with your contract.

This year's Huron Township Apple Festival will be held on the following dates:

Saturday, October 1st - 9:00am - 8:00pm Sunday, October 2nd - 10:00am - 6:00pm

Setup is Friday, September 30th, 2022. All food and craft vendors must be setup on Friday. Food vendors will start setting up at 4:00PM and immediately follow with craft and commercial vendors. All vendors must be up and operating by 9:00AM on Saturday, October 1st. A check for the full amount (including booth space and electrical fees) must accompany your contract. Make checks payable to "Huron Township Apple Festival" and mailed to;

Huron Township Applefest P.O. BOX 58 New Boston Mi 48164

Sincerely
Fred Giovannoni
Huron Township Applefest Director
Freddyg05@live.com
734.260.9095
Applefest headquarters 734.753.3378

HURON TOWNSHIP APPLEFEST 2022

Commercial Vendor Contract P.O. BOX 58 New Boston Mi 48164 October 1st & 2nd, 2022

Name					
Business Name					
Street Address					
City, State & zip code					
Phone#		Cell#			
Email Address					
12' wide, 10' de Late fee (after 9/1/20 Electricity is an optior to furnish your own e 110 v	n. If you would lik xtension cord. It	e electricity, p must be 150' 1	lease check bel		
Please list / explain in	detail your prod	ucts and or se	rvices you will b	e vending	5.
Commercial vendors sthousand dollars (\$50 Applefest committee, insured. This is a rain	0,000.00) with th their officers, of	ne Huron Towr ficials, employ	ship, Huron To ees and volunte	wnship Ap eers as add	<mark>plefest,</mark>
I have read and under Huron Township Appl		es and informa	tion covering co	ommercial	vendors for
Signature	Date				
OFFICIAL USE ONLY	hooth fees\$	electrical	insurance	date	accepted Y/N
ADDITION/DITOIOS	0000000	elecuicai	msurance	uale	accepted Y/IV

HURON TOWNSHIP APPLE FESTIVAL RULES AND REGULATIONS PLEASE READ ALL INFORMATION CAREFULLY

- 1. Please explain/list in detail your products and/or service you would sell. Any items being sold not listed on the contract cannot be sold.
- All vendors will be required to keep their area clean of trash and debris during and after the
 festival. The Huron Township Apple Festival does provide 3- 60 yard dumpsters at various
 locations. Please place your trash, debris and empty boxes in these dumpsters provided and
 not in our trash cans on the street.
- 3. If using our electricity, you will be required to bring a 150' 12 gauge extension cord and must be readily available at your site when you arrive.
- 4. Your booth cannot extend beyond your site. No awnings will be allowed for safety reasons.
- 5. When returning your contract, a hold harmless agreement, dated and signed must be included with your contract, along with your check.
- 6. Payments must be made in the form of a check or money order and payable to:

Huron Township Applefest

P.O. BOX 58

New Boston Mi 48164

- 7. Any violation of the Huron Township Applefest rules will be cause for immediate dismissal without reimbursement.
- 8. We ask that when you arrive at the festival you adhere to the following:
 - Check in
 - When the proper time comes you will be directed to your spot
 - Immediately unload your vehicle
 - Remove vehicle from street
 - Construct your booth and/or display and please be considerate of other vendors

We will have the Huron Township Police explores available to help unload your vehicle if necessary.

- 9. There will be no hawking and you must sell your crafts/raffle tickets within your booth space. By no means can you leave your booth space unattended. This will be strictly enforced this year and you may be asked to leave.
- 10. NO DOGS ALLOWED UNLESS IT IS A SERVICE DOG.
- 11. No heaters are allowed per HTFD.
- 12. Food vendor ground operations are not permitted, food trailers only.
- **13.** This is a rain or shine event, and as such there will be no refunds.
- 14. If you have any questions you may call the booth committee at 734.753.3378. Please be advised all voice mails are checked periodically and may not be returned the same day. Our email address is info@huronapplefest.com Please check our website at www. Huronapplefest.com

P.O. BOX 58 NEW BOSTON MI 48164

In consideration of the Huron Township Applefest and Huron Township permitting me to participate in the Huron Township Applefest, I

Vendor name (print)

Hereby assume all risk and liability out of my participation in the Huron Township Applefest. I also agree to hold harmless and indemnify the Huron Township Applefest and the Township of Huron, Huron Applefest Committee and their officers, agents, employees and volunteers from all liability or responsibility whatever for injury (including death) to persons and for any damage to any Huron Township property or the property of others arising out of, or resulting from my participation in the Huron Township Applefest. I further hereby remiss, release and forever discharge said Huron Township Applefest, Huron Township, Huron Township Applefest Committee, their officers, agenda, employees and volunteers from any and all claims, demands, actions, causes of action, damages and liabilities resulting or arising directly or indirectly out of my participation in the Huron Township Applefest.

Agreed to this	day of	20	
NAME (PRINT)			
SIGNATURE			
ADDRESS			
CITY	STATE	ZIP	
AREA CODE AND PHONE #		CELL#	

THIS FORM MUST BE COMPLETED AND RETURNED TO THE HURON TOWNSHIP APPLEFEST ALONG WITH YOUR COMPLETED CONTRACT AND ALL FEES IN ORDER TO PARTICIPATE IN THE HURON TOWNSHIP APPLEFEST.